

SCHEDULE - B

NAME OF WORK :- CIVIL WORK FOR RAJKOT NAGRIK SAHAKARI BANK - DHORAJI BRANCH, DHORAJI.

PART :- 1 CIVIL WORK.

Sr.No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	Removing Flooring and Wall Tiles :- Dismantling tiled of stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	SQ.MT	1012.50	Rs. 51.45	Rs. 52,093.13
2	DEMOLITION OF BRICK WORK :- Demolition of Brick work and stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(ii) In Cement Mortar.	CU.MT	27.00	Rs. 589.70	Rs. 15,921.90
3	DEMOLITION OF P.C.C. / R.C.C. :- Demolition including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. (i) P.C.C. / R.C.C. work	CU.MT	18.68	Rs. 1,133.89	Rs. 21,181.07
4	DISMENTALING OF DOORS, WINDOWS AND VENTILATION :- Dismantling doors, windows, ventilators etc. (wood or steel) shutters including chowkhats architraves, holdfasts and other attachment etc. complete and stacking them within all lead and lift.(i) Not exceeding 3 Sq.M. in area.	NOS	43.00	Rs. 201.23	Rs. 8,652.89
5	REMOVING OF STEEL JALI AND GRILL :- Removing stone jali / grill used as window etc	NOS	23.00	Rs. 201.23	Rs. 4,628.29
6	REMOVING OF COLLAPSIBLE GATE AND ROLLING SHUTTER :- Dismantling expanded metal or I.R.C Fabric with necessary battens and beadings including frame work, and stacking the serviceable materials with all lead and lift.	SQ.MT	45.00	Rs. 59.85	Rs. 2,693.25
7	REMOVAL OF OLD FURNITURE :- Dismantling of old partition, storage, cash cabin, officer table, entry glass and other furniture including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	JOB	1.00	Rs. 15,150.00	Rs. 15,150.00
8	REMOVAL OF FALSE CEILING :- Dismantling of False ceiling including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. INCLUDING DISPOSED ALL MATERIAL FROM SITE	JOB	1.00	Rs. 11,615.00	Rs. 11,615.00
9	DISMENTALING OF PLUMBING PIPE :- Dismantling C.I. pipes G.S.W.pipes, PVC pipes and A.C. rain water pipes with fittings and clamps including stacking the materials with all lead and lift (for any dia, of pipe)	R.MT	334.15	Rs. 80.33	Rs. 26,842.27
10	DISMENTALING OF SATTARY FITTING :- Dismantling sanitary fittings like wash basin . W.C. pan Indian and European type, flushing tank etc. including stacking the materials with all lead and lift.	NOS	62.00	Rs. 433.96	Rs. 26,905.52
11	DISMENTALING OF PLASTER :- Removing and scraping of old deteriorated plaster of any thickness from wall / R.C.C member including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable from site of work with all lead and lift	SQ.MT	170.00	Rs. 20.84	Rs. 3,542.80
12	TERMITE TREATMENT :- Applying general insecticide pest control treatment to floors, cupboards etc including labour materials etc. complete. Using Imidacloprid 30.5 SCas Per IS 6313 part -II(0.075% concentration by mass) is recommended 10.5ml chemical diluted with 5 liters of water application 0.5 litre chemical /Sqm of surface is recommended as per I.S.	SQ.MT	561.00	Rs. 91.63	Rs. 51,404.43
13	EXCAVATION WORK (HARD MURRUM) :- Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(C) Hard Murrum	CU.MT	9.00	Rs. 279.81	Rs. 2,518.29
14	EXCAVATION WORK (SOFT ROCK) :- Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(D) Soft rock not requiring Blasting	CU.MT	18.00	Rs. 291.30	Rs. 5,243.40
15	EXCAVATION WORK (HARD ROCK) :- Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(E) Hard Rock	CU.MT	2.00	Rs. 657.36	Rs. 1,314.72
16	UNCOURSE RUBBLE MASONRY :- Uncoursed Rubble Masonry with hard stone of approved quality in foundations and plinth in Cement Mortar 1:5 (1-cement : 5-coarse sand including levelling up etc. complete	CU.MT	3.00	Rs. 2,641.38	Rs. 7,924.14
17	CEMENT CONCRETE :- Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1-Cement : 3- Coarse sand : 6- Graded brick bat aggregate 40mm normal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	CU.MT	4.00	Rs. 3,070.19	Rs. 12,280.76
18	FILLING AVAILABLE EXCAVATED EARTH :- Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches. plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. in depth consolidating each disposed layer by ramming and watering.	CU.MT	29.00	Rs. 137.47	Rs. 3,986.63

19	CEMENT CONCRETE M.250 FOR FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS :- Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.250 and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A) Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete.	CU.MT	3.30	Rs. 4,359.51	Rs. 14,386.38
20	CEMENT CONCRETE M.250 FOR PLINTH BEAM, BEAM, LINTLE :- Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.250 and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (C) Slabs,landing,shelves,Balconies, Lintels, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level.	CU.MT	68.60	Rs. 4,643.10	Rs. 3,18,516.66
21	RAINFORCEMENT BAR :- Providing H.Y.S.D. Bar reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level.	KG	2210.00	Rs. 63.87	Rs. 1,41,152.70
22	9" THICK BRICK WORK :- Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg./Sq.Cm. in foundation and plinth in Cement Mortar 1:6 (1- Cement : 6 -fine sand)(B) Conventional	CU.MT	21.00	Rs. 4,640.76	Rs. 97,455.96
23	HALF BRICK MASONRY WORK :- (i) Half brick masonry in common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/Sq.Cm. in Cement mortar 1:4 (1- Cement : 4 -coarse sand) in foundation and plinth (B) Conventional	SQ.MT	17.90	Rs. 648.58	Rs. 11,609.58
24	INTERIOR WALL PLASTER :- Providing 15mm thick cement plaster in single coat on Rough (Similar)side of single or half brick walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (ii) Cement mortar 1:4 (1-cement :4-sand) including floating coat of neat cement slurry	SQ.MT	88.71	Rs. 221.90	Rs. 19,684.75
25	EXTERIOR WALL PLASTER :- 20mm thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10 metres above ground level consisting of 12mm thick backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1-cement : 3-sand) and 8mm thick finishing coat of C.M. 1:1 (1-cement : 1-sand) etc. complete.	SQ.MT	22.00	Rs. 330.72	Rs. 7,275.84
26	CEMENT CONCRETE FLOORING :- Providing and laying cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in.	CU.MT	27.00	Rs. 3,772.13	Rs. 1,01,847.51
27	VITRIFIED FLOORING :- Providing and laying Vitrified tiles 8 to 12 mm thick , 48" x 24" in flooring treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand) finishing with flush pointing in white cement.	SQ.MT	416.00	Rs. 1,474.60	Rs. 6,13,433.60
28	VITRIFIED WALL TILES IN COMMITTEE ROOM :- Providing and laying Vitrified tiles 8 to 12 mm thick , 48" x 24" in flooring treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand) finishing with flush pointing in white cement.	SQ.MT	30.00	Rs. 1,474.60	Rs. 44,238.00
29	CERAMIC TILES FLOORING IN TOILET :- Providing and laying Ceramic tiles 6mm thick (24"x24") in flooring treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand) finishing with flush pointing in white cement.	SQ.MT	25.20	Rs. 1,017.30	Rs. 25,635.96
30	VITRIFIED TILES SKRTING :- Providing and laying Vitrified tiles 8 to 10 mm thick , 48" x 24" in skirting risers of steps and dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand) and jointed with white cement slurry.	SQ.MT	19.00	Rs. 1,518.03	Rs. 28,842.57
31	WALL TILES IN TOILET :- Providing and laying glazed tiles (As approved by bank) 6mm thick (12"x24") in flooring treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand) finishing with flush pointing in white cement.	SQ.MT	33.71	Rs. 964.48	Rs. 32,512.62
32	WALL AND FLOOR TILES IN UNDERGROUND AND OVER HEAD TANK :- Providing and laying glazed tiles (As approved by bank) 6mm thick (12"x24") in flooring treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand) finishing with flush pointing in white cement.	SQ.MT	61.33	Rs. 964.48	Rs. 59,151.56
33	GRANITE SLAB :- Providing and laying Granite Slab 18mm thick in risers and steps, dedo and pillars laid 10 mm thick cement mortar 1:3 laid and jointed with grey cement slurry including rubbing,polishing, edge polishing etc complete in DOOR/WINDOW FRAMES.	SQ.MT	104.66	Rs. 2,830.00	Rs. 2,96,187.80
34	KOTA STONE FLOORING :- Providing and laying polished Kota stone slab flooring over 20mm (Average) thick base of cement mortar 1:6 (1-cement : 6-coarse sand) or L.M. 1:1.5 (1-Lime putty :1.5 - coarse sand) laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of slab including rubbing and polishing etc. complete. (A) 25mm thick	SQ.MT	183.00	Rs. 1,019.39	Rs. 1,86,548.37

35	CHINA MOSAIC FLOORING IN TERRACE :- Providing and laying broken chine mosaic flooring for terrace using 12 mm to 20 mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar creme out upto surface using white cement including rounding off junctions and extending them upto 15 cm along the wall,clearing with water and oxalic acid etc. as directed.	SQ.MT	210.00	Rs. 779.70	Rs. 1,63,737.00
36	STAIRCASE RAILING :- Providing, fabricating and fixing in position stair case stainless steel (Grade 316) railing as per design. Blurters of 40mmx12mm MS flat, 900mm high, fixed on alternate tread with Hilty bolts of 12mm nominal dia bolts embedded in treads with hilti chemical fastner 2 Nos. for each Blauster, 12mm dia ss rods (1.5mm thick) 4 Nos. passing through Blausters, hand rail of 60mm dia MS tubes (1.5mm thick). The hilty bolts and fastner shall be covered with chrome plated cover of regd. Size and approved shape, hand rail fabricated finished with steel primer and two coats of steel paint of regd. Colour and shade is satin / brush finish approved by architect or consultant. (Finished slant length offhand railing shall be measured and paid for). It should be knockdown type without welding using bushing and 'L' n 'KEY' base.	R.MT	33.00	Rs. 5,045.00	Rs. 1,66,485.00
37	STAIRCASE HANDRAIL :- Fabricating and and fixing SS HAND RAIL of 60mm dia MS tubes (1.5mm thick) of 316 grade made out of round pipe, square or rectangular sections in satin/ brush finish suppotng brackets made out of SS sections fixing with anchor fasteners etc. on concrete surfaces, brick surfaces or floor including bending and bends as per the drawing with best quality finish as per the approval of . Architect/EIC. It should be knockdown type without welding using bushing and 'L' n 'KEY' base.	R.MT	17.00	Rs. 3,696.00	Rs. 62,832.00
38	PUTTY AND PRIMER WORK :- Applying two coats of putty & two or more coats as approved by bank of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand paped smooth.	SQ.MT	1434.00	Rs. 40.59	Rs. 58,206.06
39	WALL PAINTING :- Wall painting (two coats or more coat as approved by bank) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand paped smooth.	SQ.MT	900.00	Rs. 88.39	Rs. 79,551.00
40	CEILING PAINTING :- Wall painting (two coats or more coat as approved by bank) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand paped smooth.(PG.147, ITEM NO. 18031, 18.57 + 18033, 18.60)	SQ.MT	533.00	Rs. 94.17	Rs. 50,192.61
41	EXTERIOR PAINTING :- Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats or more coat as approved by bank) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	SQ.MT	750.00	Rs. 122.14	Rs. 91,605.00
42	ALUMINUM SECTION WORK :- Providing and fixing Aluminum work for doors ,windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS:1285. Fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions ie, at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/neoprene gasket etc. Aluminum sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitered and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angel, aluminum snap beading for glazing/ paneling, C.P brass/stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawing and directions of Engineer - in-charge. Rate should be including glazing, panelling and dash fastreners etc.	SQ.MT	43.18	Rs. 7,065.00	Rs. 3,05,066.70
43	WINDOWS GRILL AND GATE :- Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats at required spacings and frame around, square or round bars with round headed bolts and nuts or by screws (A) Plain Grill.	KG	923.00	Rs. 114.44	Rs. 1,05,628.12
44	COLLAPSIBLE ZALI :- Providing and fixing in position collapsible steel shutters with vertical channels 20 x 10 x 2 mm braced with flat iron diagonals 20 x 5 mm size with top and bottom rails of T_rin 40x 40 x 6 mm with 38mm dia, steel pulleys complete with bolts, nuts, locking arrangements, stoppers handles including applying a priming coat of red lead paint.	QUINTAL	11.50	Rs. 6,367.62	Rs. 73,227.63
45	ROLLING SHUTTER :- Providing and fixing rolling shutters of approved make made of 80 mm wide M.S. laths inter-locked together through their entire length and jointed together at the ends by end locks mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with bracket plates, guide channels and arragements for inside and outside locking with push-pull operation including the cost of hood cover and spring etc. complete.(A) Shutters having width below 3.5 M. (PG.120, ITEM NO.11005A, 0.00)	SQ.MT	13.50	Rs. 3,554.40	Rs. 47,984.40

46	PRIMING COAT OVER NEW STEEL :- Applying priming coat over new steel and other metal surface after and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning, oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and scoured with brushes fine steel wood, scrapers and sand paper with ready mixed priming paint brushing red lead.	SQ.MT	254.00	Rs. 38.15	Rs. 9,690.10
47	SYNTHETIC ENAMEL OVER NEW STEEL SURFACE :- Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing, interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface an even shade including cleanin the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	SQ.MT	254.00	Rs. 96.59	Rs. 24,533.86
48	ZARI WORK :- Filling and making of Zari using cm 1:4 including making of zari using cutter etc for electrical pipe / any pipes at any surface (concrete /stone / brick masonry) at any height and level , chemical (concrete super bond), curing etc leakproof of size 150x150 mm, removing of plaster for proper bonding etc all complete as per directed by engineer-in-charge	R.MT	100.00	Rs. 66.00	Rs. 6,600.00
49	HEXAGONAL CHICKENMESS :- Providing & fixing hexagonal chickenmess of required size with nails/ cement at junction of concrete and brickwork or between different materials, etc. including scaffolding at all floors/ all levels/ all heights / all shapes etc. complete as per specifications and direction of Engineer-in- charge. For civil, plumbing & electrical works.	SQ.MT	8.00	Rs. 70.70	Rs. 565.60
50	WALL HUNG W.C. PAN :- Providing and fixing wash down water closet CALIBRE (CERA) with Jet, 655 x 350 x 735 mm, New Cat No:S1031101 P Trap,S1060101 CARINA Premium Seat Cover (WALL HUNG W.C. Pan) with integral P or S trap including jointing the trap with soil pipe in Cement Mortar 1:1 (1-Cement : 1-fine sand) includes company made Soft Close Seat Cover and flush tank	NOS	5.00	Rs. 10,800.00	Rs. 54,000.00
51	WASH BASIN :- Providing and fixing coloured / white CERA make Wall Hung Wash basin size 460 x 350 x 180mm CHUCKLE model no. CAT. NO.S2040166 fixing in true line and level with CI or MS brackets painted with same colour as basin including cost of providing and fixing CP brass waste coupling of 40 mm dia., PVC waste pipe, Jaguar make continental series pillar cock model no FLR-5011, PVC connection pipe of 19 mm dia. and Jaguar make Chromium plated continental series angular stop cock model no FLR-5053N in true line and level / slope etc. complete as directed by Architect	NOS	7.00	Rs. 6,740.00	Rs. 47,180.00
52	BIB TAP :- Providing and fixing Brass polished chromium plated bright screw down Bib tap of 'Jaguar Continental Series' make model no. FLR-5037N fixing in pipeline with CP. Nipple & flange and testing and make it leak proof including cleaning properly, fixing in true line level and flush to wall surface as directed by Architect.	NOS	13.00	Rs. 1,768.00	Rs. 22,984.00
53	UPVC PIPE 50MM DIA :- Providing and laying in trenches UPVC tubes Confirming to ASTM D- 1785 / 2467, 50mm dia. (medium grade)(finolex 6 kg1.5.1) including necessary fittings and including excavation for trenches and refilling etc.. complete in true line and level and as directed by Architect. 50MM	R.MT	40.31	Rs. 195.67	Rs. 7,887.46
54	UPVC PIPE 40MM DIA :- Providing and laying in trenches UPVC tubes Confirming to ASTM D- 1785 / 2467 40mm dia. (medium grade)(finolex 6 kg1.5.1) including necessary fittings and including excavation for trenches and refilling etc.. complete in true line and level and as directed by Architect. 40MM	R.MT	40.31	Rs. 148.12	Rs. 5,970.72
55	UPVC PIPE 15MM DIA :- Providing and laying in trenches UPVC tubes Confirming to ASTM D- 1785 / 2467 15mm dia. (medium grade)(finolex 6 kg1.5.1) including necessary fittings and including excavation for trenches and refilling etc.. complete in true line and level and as directed by Architect. 15MM	R.MT	63.85	Rs. 72.65	Rs. 4,638.70
56	UPVC PIPE 25MM DIA :- Providing & laying in wall ,ceiling and floor UPVC Confirming to ASTM D- 1785 / 2467 of (finolex/ equivalent 6 kg1.5.1) of the following nominal bore, tube fitting and clamps including making good the wall ceiling and floor etc. complete as directed by Architect. 25MM	R.MT	140.00	Rs. 91.84	Rs. 12,857.60
57	40MM DIA GUN METAL CHECK VALVE :- Providing & fixing 40mm dia. Gun Metal check or non-return full way wheel valve of approved quality including fixing in pipe line and testing the same etc. complete as directed by Architect. 40MM DIA	NOS	5.00	Rs. 663.43	Rs. 3,317.15
58	25MM DIA GUN METAL CHECK VALVE :- Providing & fixing 25mm dia. nominal size gun metal non return type (heavy) full way handle valve of approved quality & brand including fixing in proper pipe line in position including testing the joints for no leakage as directed by the Architect. 25MM DIA	NOS	7.00	Rs. 420.63	Rs. 2,944.41

59	110MM DIA PVC PIPE :- Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor 10.0 Kg. F/Cm2 working pressure polythene pipes of the following outside Dia. Low density, complete with special falnge compression type fittings, wall clipsetc. including making good the wall ceiling and floor.(G)110 mm	R.MT	106.15	Rs. 339.05	Rs. 35,990.16
60	75MM DIA PVC PIPE :- Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor 10.0 Kg. F/Cm2 working pressure polythene pipes of the following outside Dia. Low density, complete with special falnge compression type fittings, wall clipsetc. including making good the wall ceiling and floor.(F) 75mm	R.MT	106.15	Rs. 280.23	Rs. 29,746.41
61	NAHNI TRAP WITH STEEL JALI :- Providing and fixing PVC SWR Nahni trap IS 14735 for drain - 100 mm diameter with jali of the following nominal diameter of self cleansing design with C.I scread down or hinged grating including the cost of cutting and making good the walls.	NOS	10.00	Rs. 614.19	Rs. 6,141.90
62	WATER PROOFING IN SUNK SLAB IN TOILET BLOCK :- Providing waterproofing for the toilet by chemical method as follows : Brushing, cleaning & hacking the surface area to provide acrylic polymer modified cementations waterproof coating with 2 layers one after the other with 1mm th as per manufacturer's specification. The cost of include 2 coats of waterproofing plaster done with 12mm agg fixing in CM 1:4 with waterproofing admixture mixing with rough finished to required slope with an avg tk of 40mm with a minimum guarantee period of 10years. Note : plane area shall be the mode of measurement.	SQ.MT	9.22	Rs. 320.00	Rs. 2,950.40
63	CEMENT CONCRETE FLOORING :- Providing and laying cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in.	SQ.MT	1.92	Rs. 3,772.13	Rs. 7,241.93
64	Providing and filling approved quality of cinder in sunk slab/duct including watering, ramming, consolidation and dressing etc. complete as directed for all floors.	CU.MT	5.76	Rs. 1,496.82	Rs. 8,620.60
65	PANTRY PLATFORM :- Providing and constructing of sandwich type cooking platform of any width made from telephone black granite stone top slab of minimum 18 mm thickness, 25 mm thick both sides polished kota stone horizontal and vertical members, telephone black granite facia with flat edge, 450 X 400 X 165 mm size stainless - steel sink of niral make including jaguar make sink cock, cement, sand, chemical - aralдите including all labour, fixing, cutting holes etc. complete. as per drawing given by the Architect and instruction given by Architect.	R.MT	5.58	Rs. 8,754.77	Rs. 48,892.02
66	URINAL :- Providing and fixing Urinal of CERA make [Model no:5001 CARMINA FlatBack small size 440mm x 315mm X 265mm] and Urinal divisional plate [Model no. 5011 size 700 x 340 x 120] of approved colour including fixing in true line and level with S.S. screws, making holes for screwing and making good the same, fittings, cost of p/f PVC connection pipe of required length and dia, 19mm dia chromium plated 'Jaguar' brand continental series angular stop cock (model no 053) and 40 mm dia pvc waste pipe, over and above cleaning and checking the same and making it leak proof etc. complete as directed by Architect.	NOS	4.00	Rs. 6,500.00	Rs. 26,000.00
67	Providing and fixing brass screw down stop tap jagual make.(B) 20mm dia.	NOS	4.00	Rs. 762.55	Rs. 3,050.20
68	Charges for making holes in RCC wall, slabs or any other RCC members, brick wall of any thickness by diamond core cutting machine of HILTI or equivalent including disposing the debris. Measurement will be taken for the depth of holes in numbers. For, disposal of the debris as per the disposal item. For all floors / all levels / all heights. with necessary supporting frame structure.	NOS	15.00	Rs. 652.86	Rs. 9,792.90
69	Providing and fixing C.I. Manhole cover with frame as per required size having weight not less than 35Kg.	NOS	10.00	Rs. 958.17	Rs. 9,581.70
				Rs.	Rs. 38,68,071.69
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF CIVIL WORK		SAY	Rs.	Rs. 38,68,072.00
I/We _____ am/are willing to carry out the above work at _____ % above/below _____ percent (should be written in figures and words) of the estimated rate mention above estimated amount of my/ours tender work out as under.					
ESTIMATED AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER			ESTIMATED AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER		
Rs. _____			Rs. _____		
Add _____ % above			Add _____ % below		
Rs. _____			Rs. _____		
Total Amount Rs. _____			Total Amount Rs. _____		
Rupees _____ only			Rupees _____ only		
SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDER					